262100

CH \$215.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alto Dairy Cooperative		03/31/2008	Cooperative: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saputo Cheese USA Inc.		
Street Address:	25 Tri-State Office Center		
Internal Address:	Suite 250		
City:	Lincolnshire		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60069		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2621000	ALTO
Registration Number:	2213006	ALTO
Registration Number:	2200643	ALTO BELL'O
Registration Number:	2570127	
Registration Number:	3305873	ALTO
Registration Number:	3147981	BLACK CREEK
Registration Number:	3311124	
Serial Number:	77273798	BLACK CREEK WISCONSIN CLASSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: klee@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0574

900104336

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street Address Line 2: Suite 2100 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10428 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent A. Lee Signature: /Kent A. Lee/ Date: 04/16/2008 Total Attachments: 2 source=Alto TM Assignment#page1.tif

source=Alto TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0575

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alto Dairy Cooperative, a Wisconsin cooperative ("Assignor"), is the current owner of the patents, trademarks, and copyrights, and all associated rights, listed on the attached Schedule 1.2.6 (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Saputo Cheese USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 25 Tri-State Office Center, Suite 250, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Intellectual Property together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Intellectual Property is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property together with the goodwill of the business to which the Intellectual Property pertains, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

ALTO DAIRY COOPERATIVE
\bigcirc \bigcirc
By Cudilin
Print Name: Richard R. Schewerman
Title: 19765.
Date: 3.31-08

CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY

STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
COUNTY OF WILWALLIA) SS:	
On this 31 day of May Richard P. Schevernato me personally known	, 2008 before me appeared who, being by me duly sworn, did say that
he is the Pres. of ALTO DAIRY COC	RY COOPERATIVE and that the foregoing
Board of Directors, and said	acknowledged the foregoing instrumen
to be the free act and deed of such	PUBLIC
Notary Public [N	OTARY SEAL/STAMP]
My commission expires: 15 permanent	DELZER

Schedule 1.2.6

The Intellectual Property

Full Title	Class	Goods	Docket#	Status	Issue #	Efft. Date	Serial #
U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations							
ALTO	29	Cheese	501.18864	Issued	2,621,000	9/17/2002	76/319,090
ALTO (stylized)	29	Cheese	501.18866	Issued	2,213,006	12/22/1998	75/410,516
ALTO BELL'O	29	Cheese	501.18867	Issued	2,200,643	10/27/1998	75/324,185
Misc design	29	Cheese	501.18868	Issued	2,570,127	5/14/2002	76/319,091
ALTO	29	Whey	501.19925	Issued	3,305,873	10/9/2007	77/073,148
BLACK CREEK	29	Cheese	501.18770	Issued	3,147,981	9/26/2006	78/640,924
Misc. design	29	Whey	501.19926	Issued	3,311,124	10/16/2007	77/075,667
BLACK CREEK WISCONSIN CLASSIC & design	29	Cheese	501.20201	Pending			77/273,798

MW\1513482

RECORDED: 04/16/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0577